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P.O.  Box 999 621 Mauldin Road

Calhoun, GA 30703 Calhoun, GA  30701

V# 112622

FAX NUMBER 706-624-1196 (Accounting)

Ingrid Osmanovic Bolechova, (Fiscal Operations Manager) 706-624-1245 ingrid.bolechova

Lesbi Almazan, GL/PO 706-624-1248 lesbi.almazan

Leighanna Edwards, Leave  706-624-1178 leighanna.edwards; Leave-R1

Darbi Hixson, Travel 706-624-1183 darbi.hixson

Kayla McNabb, DB 706-624-1181 kayla.mcnabb

Samiya Qureshi, FOG Supervisor GL/RO/PR/Travel 706-624-1185 samiya.qureshi

Kesha Russell, Payroll 706-624-1190 kesha.scarbrough; Payroll-R1

Sheila Seay, DB 706-624-1133 sheila.seay1

Ellen Wagner, DB 706-624-1246 ellen.wagner

Melissa Whitener, FOG Supervisor DB, Contracts 706-624-1242 melissa.gladney

Payton Woodring, DB 706-624-1182 payton.woodring

Vacant, clerk

P.O. Box 3250 970 McEver RD

Gainesville, GA 30503 Gainesville, GA 30504

FAX NUMBER 770-531-4569

Nathan Ring (Fiscal Operations Manager) 770-531-4562 nathan.ring

Victoria Loggins, Supervisor 770-531-4559 victoria.loggins

Christiane Baker, Payroll 770-531-4567 christiane.baker

Ara Nickelson, Travel 770-531-4561 ara.nickelson

Shakari Spikes, RO 770-531-4563 shakari.spikes

Felicia Gladmon, RC/DB 770-531-4566 felicia.gladmon

Brooke Reed, AA/DB 770-531-4560 brooke.reed

Sandra Regan, FC/DB 770-531-4557 sandra.regan

Vacant, Clerk 770-531-4558

P.O. Box 999 621 Mauldin Road

Calhoun, GA 30703 Calhoun, GA  30701

V# 56761

FAX NUMBER 706-624-1196 (Accounting)

Jeanne Story (Fiscal Operations Manager) 706-624-1192 jeanne.story

Suny Almazan, DB 706-624-1247 suny.almazan

Angela Brown, Travel 706-624-1184 angela.brown3

Angela Cochran, DB 706-624-1168 angela.cochran

Shannon Cross, DB 706-624-1169 Shannon.cross1

Vacant, Clerk 706-624-1176  

Vacant, Payroll - Leave 706-624-1186  

Jennifer Kirby, DB 706-624-1148 jennifer.kirby1

Scott McBrayer, FOG Supervisor RO/GL/PR/Travel 706-624-1179 scott.mcbrayer

Lorrie Roberts, RO/GL/PO/Incoming clients 706-624-1249 lorrie.roberts

Vacant, DB 706-624-1170   

Donna Smith, FOG Lead Worker, DB 706-624-1243 donna.smith2
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242 O'Dell Road, Suite 5

Griffin, GA 30224

V# 42603

FAX NUMBER 770-233-6141 (Accounting)

770-233-5541

Linneida Childs (Fiscal Operations Manager) 770-233-5522 linneida.childs

Latrice Hickman, Payroll/GL Supervisor 770-233-5512 latrice.hickman

Stacey Cook, Leave 770-233-5517 stacey.cook

Molly Hamilton, Travel 770-233-5525 molly.hamilton

Krystal Harper, GL/RO 770-233-5434 krystal.harper1

Sandy Martin, Payroll 770-229-3180 sandy.martin

Vacant, Clerk 770-233-5526  

Camesha Braswell, DB Supervisor 770-228-7207 camesha.braswell1

Ebony Arnold DB 770-233-5521 ebony.arnold1

Mildred Montalvo DB 770-233-5520 mildred.montalvo3

Janika Russell DB 770-233-5589 janika.russell2

Vacant, DB 770-233-5519

P.O. Box 266 1400 Greensboro Hwy

Watkinsville GA 30677 Watkinsville GA 30677

V# 173987

FAX NUMBER 706-310-2281

Terry Garner (Fiscal Operations Manager) 404-357-5285 terry.garner

Kellie G Payne, Payroll-Travel Supervisor 770-238-8861 kellie.payne

Kay Towe, Payroll-Travel 470-562-8080 kay.towe

Debra Grimes, RO/PO 404-895-4974 debra.grimes

Cynthia Carlyle, Leave, Travel 404-998-1390 cynthia.carlyle

Tiffany Linston-Smith, Travel/PO 404-989-2267 tiffany.linston-smith

Miatta Sirleaf, Clerk 470-261-1023 miatta.sirleaf

Tamara Franklin, DB Supervisor 678-209-9893 tamara.franklin

Amanda Asher, DB 404-895-6565 amanda.asher1

Jalisa Thornton, DB 470-270-0911 jalisa.thornton1

Courtney Rhodes, DB 470-476-0531 courtney.rhodes

Terrico Burton, DB 470-542-8662 terrico.burton1

P.O. Box 13186 456 Oglethorpe Street

Macon, GA 31208-3186 Macon, GA 31201

V# 85540

FAX NUMBER 478-751-6573 

Melinda Mathis    (Financial Operations Manager) 478-751-6288 melinda.mathis1

Rebecca(Becky) McDaniel-Adkins (Supervisor) 478-751-6009 rebecca.mcdaniel-adkins

Gabrielle Dixon, Payroll & Leave- 478-752-1019 gabrielle.dixon2

Rebecca Kreutz, Travel & RO/PO 478-751-3188 rebecca.kreutz
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Pam Davis, DB 478-751-6220 pam.davis

Britney Dunn - Clerk 478-751-3302 britney.dunn1

Mandy Croft, DB 478-751-6431 mandy.croft

Thomasena Guerra, DB 478-751-6209 thomasena.guerra

Kenyetta Neville, DB 478-752-1044 kenyetta.neville

Wende Kersey McDowell, RBWO 478-751-4031 wende.kersey

P.O. Box 187 210 Broad St.

Wrens, GA 30833 Wrens, GA 30833

FAX NUMBER - Wrens Office 706-547-7217 (Accounting)

Anita McNair (Fiscal Operations Manager) 706-547-9804 anita.mcnair

Dyenikqua Cordy-Wright, Supv & Contract Maintainer 706-547-9766 dyenikqua.cordy-wright

Monique Bostic, DB 706-547-2268 monique.bostic

Gladys Britt, Travel & Contract Maintainer 706-547-7990 gladysd.britt

Toni Lynn Brooks, RBWO 706-547-0662 toni.brooks

Allison Crutchfield, Payroll & Leave 706-547-9765 kimberly.crutchfield

Tiffany Johnson, DB 706-547-0778 tiffany.johnson1

Marilyn Jones, RO 706-547-0134 marilyn.jones

Cynthia Lane, RBWO 706-547-0922 cynthia.lane

Priscilla Roberts, RBWO 706-547-3727 priscilla.roberts

Jennifer Thigpen, DB 706-547-7550  jennifer.thigpen

Michelle Evans, Clerk 706-547-9483 michelle.evans

Americus Office

1601 North MLK Jr Boulevard

Suite #110

Americus, GA 31719

V# 39258

FAX NUMBER - Americus 229-931-6899

Morris Patrick (Fiscal Operations Manager) 229-931-6896 morris.patrick

Vacant, RO 229-931-6898

Shanda Harris, DB, AA 229-931-6894 shanda.harris

Fatima Coley, DB, RC 229-931-6975 fatima.coley

Tammy Brown, RBWO 229-931-6895 tammy.brown

Juatelia Tookes, Payroll 229-931-6892 juatelia.tookes

Kenyatta Nikki Jackson, Financial Ops Gen Supv 229-931-6897 kenyatta.jackson

Dawn Hardison, Clerk 229-931-6928 dawn.hardison

Latrice Carter, Travel/Leave 229-931-6890 latrice.carter

Debora Bond, DB, FC 229-931-5899 debora.bond

P.O. Box 948  904 Claxton Dairy Road

Dublin, GA 31040-0948 Dublin, GA 31021

V# 39296

FAX NUMBER 478-296-6154

Vacant (FOM) 478-296-6160 mollie.davis

Wilfred King, Accountant 478-296-6163 wilfred.king

Michelle Hagenson, Payroll 478-275-6676 michelle.hagenson

Region 7

Region 8

Region 9
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Revised 4/10/2025  

Kaneshia McGirt, Leave 478-296-6149 kaneshia.mcgirt

Ateeya Hudson, DB 478-296-6162 atteya.hudson

Kimberly Henry, DB 478-296-6158 kimberly.henry

Susan Kitchens, RBWO 478-296-6164 susan.kitchens

Tamiko Williams, RBWO 478-296-6153 tamiko.williams

Tangela King, GL, 478-296-6155 tangela.king

Dee Dee Scott, Travel 478-275-6786 deedee.scott

Clerk - Brittany McPhee 478-296-6157 brittany.mcphee

Blakely Office 11860 Columbia St.

P.O. Box 747 Blakely, GA 39823

Blakely, GA 39823

V# 38904

FAX NUMBER - Blakely Office 229-724-2038

Vacant (FOM) 229-724-2034 cynthia.grice

Clerk, LaTresha Wesley 229-724-2049 latresha.wesley

Kim Henderson, FOG DB Supv 229-724-2039 kimberly.henderson2

Glenda Lovering, Payroll 229-724-2041 glenda.lovering

Tina White, RO/Leave 229-724-2047 tina.white2

Luann Nunnery, Travel 229-724-2045 luann.nunnery

JJ Friedlieb, DB 229-724-2064 jennifer.friedlieb

Lisa Odom, DB 229-724-2046 lisa.odom

Sam Taylor DB 229-724-2015 samantha.taylor1

Cindy Morgan, RBWO 229-724-2042 cindy.morgan

Kay Johnson, RBWO Billing Specialist 2 229-724-2043 margaret.johnson

Rachel Hayes, RBWO 229-724-2048 rachel.hayes

Renee Gaughan, RBWO 229-724-2040 karen.gaughan

Debra Perry, RBWO debra.perry

P.O. Box 690 1400 D North Peterson Avenue

Douglas, GA 31534 Douglas, GA 31533

V# 21663

FAX NUMBER 912-389-4697

Glen Foster (Fiscal Operations Manager) 912-389-4696 glen.foster

Jennifer O'Steen Travel 912-389-4692 jennifer.osteen

Vacant, DB 912-389-4644

Carleigh Guess, GL 912-389-4647 carleigh.guess

Shana Joiner, FOG DB Supervisor 912-389-4643 shana.joiner

Debbie Harrell, Payroll 912-389-4690 debbie.harrell

Vacant, RBWO 912-389-4689

Dawn Sparks, DB/GL 912-389-4645 leanna.sparks

Ericka Stevens, DB 912-389-4644 ericka.stevens

Carol Smith, Leave 912-389-4691 pamela.smith1

Cheyenne Moses, Clerk 912-389-4695 cheyenne.moses

Brunswick Office

P.O. Box 580 823 Scranton Road

Brunswick, GA. 31521 Brunswick, GA. 31525

V# 59387

FAX NUMBER - Brunswick 912-262-3307

Nancy Brooks (Financial Operations Manager) 912-262-2302 nancy.brooks

LaSondra Fountain, DB Supervisor 912-554-3476 lasondra.fountain
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Katherine Oswald, DB  912-554-3478 katherine.oswald

Amari Austin, DB 912-554-3477 amari.austin

Kenneth Wright, DB 912-262-3243 kenneth.wright

Travel/RO/PO (vacant)

Anna Smith, Payroll/Leave 912-261-3929 anna.smith1

Vivian Spaulding, DB 912-262-3218 vivian.spaulding

Clerk (vacant)

PO BOX 1839 95 Constitution Blvd.

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 Attn: Accounting Suite 440

Lawrenceville, GA  30046

V# 112232

FAX NUMBER 770-995-6941

Angela Mize, Co-FOM Payroll/Travel/RO/Leave 770-390-4150 angela.mize

Vacant, Travel/Payroll 770-390-4031

Beatriz Raygada, Payroll 770-995-6956 beatriz.raygada

Denise Sturdivant, RO 770-995-6958 denise.sturdivant

Diane Greenwood, Travel 770-995-6959 diane.greenwood

Andrea Holman, Payroll 770-995-6957 andrea.holman

Ana Prensa, travel 770-995-6942 ana.prensa1

Angela Williamson, Leave 770-390-4031 angela.williamson

Vacant, Clerk  

Jaymini Patel, Co_FOM Direct Benefits Supervisor 770-390-4158 jaymini.patel

Nhu Thoa Bui, DB 770-390-4033 thoa.bui

Aarti Amin, DB 770-390-4034 aarti.amin

Joy Ruby, DB 770-390-4032 joy.ruby

Kim Cochran, DB 770-390-4029 kimberly.cochran

Kimberly Thomas, Clerk 770-390-4035 kimberly.thomas

Tabitha Adkins, DB 770-390-4030 tabitha.adkins

P O Box 961330 485 Atlanta South Parkway, Suite 335

Riverdale, GA. 30296 Atlanta, GA. 30349

V# 111801

 

FAX NUMBER 404-669-3344

Rosa Scott, (Fiscal Operations Manager) 470-259-5299 rosa.scott1

Ayanna Jones, Clerk 470-386-1219 ayanna.jones

Kerwanna Woods, DB Supervisor 470-386-1322 kerwanna.woods

Chelsea Breedy GL 470-386-1186 chelsea.breedy

Barbara Rhodes, DB 470-386-1346 barbara.rhodes2

Cawanish Thornton, DB 470-386-1362 cawanish.thornton

Tanya Martin Hurt, DB 470-386-1338 tanya.hurt

Linda Settles, DB 470-386-1203 linda.settles

Fatina Pickett, DB 470-386-1274 fatina.pickett

Porche Rock, DB 470-386-1324 porche.rock1

Cynthia Wright, Travel Supervisor 470-386-1341 cynthia.wright

Brianna Strowder, Travel 470-386-1340 brianna.strowder

Tameka Carter, Travel 470-386-1353 theresa.carter

Jacquelyn Nealey, Travel 470-386-1352 jacquelyn.nealey

Sequita Cotton, Payroll Supervisor 470-386-1247 sequita.lanier

Vacant- Payroll 470-386-1188
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Ashley Billue, Payroll  470-386-1190 ashley.billue

Dequata Hollis, Payroll 470-386-1277 dequata.hollis

Felicia Preston - Leave 470-386-1344 felicia.preston

1601 North MLK Jr. Blvd

Suite 120

Americus, GA. 31719

Cathy Phillips, RBWO Manager/SHINES SME Fiscal 8 229-931-6870 cathy.phillips

Rebecca(Becky) McDaniel-Adkins, Billing Specialist 2 6 478-752-1264 rebecca.mcdaniel-adkins

Margaret (Kay) Johnson, Billing Specialist 2 10 229-724-2043 margaret.johnson

Melinda Bracewell, Direct Deposit,Restricted Funds & 

Vendors 9 478-275-6892 melinda.bracewell

Nancy Peavy, RBWO Direct Deposit, Contracts & 

Children 8 229-931-6930 nancy.peavy

RBWO Unit


